Janney Privacy Addendum for EU Residents

For European Residents Only

For the purposes of European data protection laws, we are the data controller of your personal information collected on Janney public sites. This means that we are responsible for, and control the processing of, your personal information.

Personal information about our customer is held and processed by Janney as described in this Privacy Notice and to the extent necessary for Janney to fulfil its legal and contractual obligations and where in the legitimate interests of Janney to provide you with our products and services and for the purpose mentioned above in this Privacy Notice.

Individuals in Europe have certain data subject rights which may be subject to limitations and/or restrictions.

- You have the right to access, rectify and erase your personal information. You also have the right to ask us to restrict the purpose or to object to the processing of your personal information as well as a right to data portability.
- You may have the right to lodge a complaint about the processing of your personal information. Individuals in Europe may lodge a complaint about the processing of their personal information with their local data protection authority.

Personal information we collect may be transferred to and stored within the United States.

Our site is subject to laws in the United States, which may not afford the same level of protection as those in your country. By submitting your personal information to us, you consent to the transfer of your personal information to us, and other recipients described in this Privacy Notice that are located in countries outside of the European Economic Area including in the United States. You may withdraw your consent at any time. The withdrawal of your consent shall not affect the lawfulness of processing based on consent before its withdrawal. We will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that your personal information is treated securely and in accordance with this Privacy Notice.

If you wish to exercise any of your rights under this Privacy Notice, please send us your request via email to PrivacyOfficer@Janney.com.

We may update our Privacy Policy as necessary and reserve the right to amend this privacy notice at our discretion and at any time.